TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM537629

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Medley Capital LLC		08/20/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CSF, LLC
Street Address:	100 Somerset Corporate Blvd.
Internal Address:	c/o iconective
City:	Bridgewater
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08807
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW JERSEY
Name:	Aerialink LLC
Street Address:	100 Somerset Corporate Blvd.
Internal Address:	c/o iconective
City:	Brdigewater
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08007
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2558482	8MS
Registration Number:	3934188	CARRIER EXPRESS
Serial Number:	87279538	AERIALINK
Serial Number:	87279562	AERIALINK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2063599000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2063598000

pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com Email: Seth H. Reagan of Perkins Coie LLP **Correspondent Name:**

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006726 FRAME: 0301 900512045

	1201 THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 4900 SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	127402-0001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Seth H. Reagan	
SIGNATURE:	/Seth H. Reagan/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/21/2019	

Total Attachments: 3

source=CSF_Aerialink - TM Releases#page1.tif source=CSF_Aerialink - TM Releases#page2.tif source=CSF_Aerialink - TM Releases#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006726 FRAME: 0302

PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

THIS PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of August 20, 2019 (the "Effective Date"), by MEDLEY CAPITAL LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, in its capacity as collateral agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties (the "Collateral Agent"), in favor of CSF, LLC, a New Jersey limited liability company and AERIALINK LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (each a "Grantor" and, collectively, the "Grantors"). Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of November 16, 2017, by the Grantors in favor of the Collateral Agent (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), the Grantors pledged and granted to the Collateral Agent a lien on and security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in, to and under all of the Trademark Collateral of the Grantors including those trademarks specifically listed on <u>Schedule I</u> hereto (the trademarks identified on Schedule I hereto, the "Released Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 16, 2017 at Reel 6206, Frame 0981; and

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent wishes to terminate and release its lien on and security interest in and to the Released Trademarks and reassign and retransfer to the Grantor all of the Collateral Agent's rights, title and interest in and to the Released Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, hereby agrees as follows:

The Collateral Agent hereby terminates and releases its security interest in and to the Released Trademarks. If and to the extent the Collateral Agent has acquired any right, title or interest in, to or under any of the Released Trademarks, it hereby irrevocably reassigns and retransfers all such right, title and interest to the Grantor.

Nothing contained in this Release shall be construed as a termination, release, retransfer or reassignment of any security interest, if any, or any right, title and interest which the Collateral Agent may have in the Trademark Collateral which has not been specifically identified on Schedule I hereto or any other collateral described in the Trademark Security Agreement or otherwise.

This Release and the rights and obligations of the parties hereunder shall be governed by, and shall be construed and enforced in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York without regard to conflict of laws principles thereto.

[Signature page to follow]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006726 FRAME: 0303

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date:

MEDLEY CAPITAL LLC, as Collateral Agent

By:

Name: Richard T. Allorto, Jr.

Title: Chief Financial Officer

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in United States Trademarks]

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006726 FRAME: 0304

SCHEDULE I

Released Trademarks

Grantor	Application/ Trademark No.	Application Registration Date	Mark
CSF, LLC	2558482	04/09/2002	8MS
CSF, LLC	3934188	03/22/2011	CARRIER EXPRESS
AERIALINK LLC	87279538	12/23/2016	AERIALINK
AERIALINK LLC	87279562	12/23/2016	AERIALINK

RECORDED: 08/21/2019

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006726 FRAME: 0305